
Girls 3A 2015 Soccer Stats 
 
Coaches are emailed each week and are asked to provide season-to-date numbers.  
Not every coach responded, so we are only posting what has been made available. 
 
The cutoff date for each weekly stat report is the Sunday prior. Coaches are then given a 
few days, to put get their stats organized and send them in. 
 
We only post when is given to us. If there is an error, please take it up with the coach, or 
whoever keeps stats for the team. 
 
Shootouts goals and saves are counted on the individual stats, but not on the team 
stats. 
 
Stats are for games played up to and including May 10th. 
 
Individual Goals: 
 
Haley Schneider (Worland) – 19 
Rachel Fairbanks (Jackson) – 13 
Kenedey Brog (Star Valley) – 12 
Ella Welsh (Lander) – 12 
Sami Heimer (Cody) – 12 
Hannah Bailey (Cody) – 11 
Casey Wassum (Worland) – 11 
Stacy Gutierrez (Torrington) - 11 
Rileigh Olsen (Buffalo) – 10 
Taylor Graue (Jackson) - 10 
Jourdyn Haire (Powell) – 10 
Maddy Werner (Torrington) - 9 
Scottlyn Wiggins (Newcastle) - 8 
Carly King (Worland) – 8 
Hannah Ozmon (Worland) - 7 
Katara Cade (Newcastle) - 7 
Rachel Troxel (Lander) – 7 
Emily Keller (Worland) – 6 
Audrya Tarango (Lander) – 5 
Zoe Peterson (Lander) – 5 
Madi Klein (Star Valley) – 5 
Shayla Patterson (Star Valley) – 5 
Ashly Nieters (Cody) - 5 
Aimee Kawano (Powell) – 5 
Sadie Gruntmeir (Buffalo) – 5 
Grace Peterson (Newcastle) – 5 
Anna Barker (Jackson) – 4 
Julie Cervantes (Jackson) – 3 
Addi Verger (Buffalo) - 3 
Amy Hulkovich (Lander) – 3 
Haley Hight (Douglas) - 3 
Taylor Henwood (Douglas) – 3 
Katie Spain (Newcastle) - 3 



Alyssa Umphlett (Newcastle) – 3 
Tayler Cobb (Newcastle) – 2 
Sadie Hokum (Star Valley) – 2 
Bailey Hills (Jackson) – 2 
Jade Cooper (Torrington) – 2 
Lashay Fitzwater (Torrington) – 2 
Shea Musselman (Buffalo) – 2 
Hannah Williams (Newcastle) – 2 
Cecilia Brenker (Pinedale) – 2 
Darby Abbott (Worland) – 2 
Kylie Armstrong (Worland) - 2 
Lindsay Crane (Lander) – 2 
Mak Meeks (Lander) - 2 
Morgan Gramlich (Lander) - 1 
Alayna Whipple (Jackson) – 1 
Riley George (Jackson) – 1 
Sarah McIntosh (Jackson) – 1 
Claire French (Jackson) – 1 
Abby Walker (Jackson) – 1 
Abby Brazil (Jackson) - 1 
Kylie Cannon (Powell) – 1 
Kayla Atkinson (Powell) – 1 
Tristan Bohlman (Powell) – 1 
Priscilla Reynosa (Powell) – 1 
Delaney Dent (Powell) - 1 
Shania McGarvin (Worland) – 1 
Livi Glassock (Buffalo) – 1 
Michaela Rodriguez (Buffalo) – 1 
Dallas Donaho (Buffalo) – 1 
Nicole Thiele (Buffalo) – 1 
Kylar Klaahsen (Buffalo) – 1 
Calli Bangs (Buffalo) – 1 
Farrah Gass (Buffalo) – 1 
Chrissy Deavor (Buffalo) - 1 
Emmalyn Payne (Cody) – 1 
Deva Bailey (Cody) – 1 
Emily Hinze (Cody) – 1 
Chloe Winkler (Cody) – 1 
Naelyn Castano (Newcastle) – 1 
Abby Gray (Newcastle) - 1 
Hannah Ramsey (Douglas) – 1 
Kelsie Soto (Douglas) - 1 
B. Anderson (Torrington) – 1 
Y. Saucedo (Torrington) - 1 
Anne McFarland (Rawlins) – 1 
Kai Dozal-Montano (Rawlins) - 1 
Shelbi Tegeler (Pinedale) – 1 
Brooke Foster (Pinedale) – 1 
Bailey Schupp (Pinedale) - 1 
Haley Garner (Star Valley) – 1 
Rili Luthi (Star Valley) – 1 



Britney Merritt (Star Valley) – 1 
Bailey Sharpe (Star Valley) – 1 
Stephanie Strang (Star Valley) - 1 
 
Individual Assists: 
 
Casey Wassum (Worland) – 13 
Haley Schneider (Worland) – 9 
Emily Keller (Worland) – 9 
Ella Welsh (Lander) – 9 
Maddy Werner (Torrington) – 8 
Katara Cade (Newcastle) – 7 
Madi Klein (Star Valley) – 7 
Aimee Kawano (Powell) - 6 
Addi Verger (Buffalo) – 6 
Sami Heimer (Cody) - 6 
Hannah Ozmon (Worland) - 5 
Rachael Troxel (Lander) – 5 
Audrya Tarango (Lander) – 5 
Zoe Peterson (Lander) – 4 
Shania McGarvin (Worland) – 4 
Hannah Bailey (Cody) – 4 
Sadie Hokum (Star Valley) – 4 
Rileigh Olsen (Buffalo) – 4 
Becca Pratt (Powell) - 4 
Taylor Fulfer (Worland) – 3 
Saydria Russell (Worland) – 3 
Naibeth Ayungua (Worland) - 3 
Bailey Sharpe (Star Valley) – 3 
Britney Merritt (Star Valley) – 3 
Kate Spain (Newcastle) - 3 
Scottlyn Wiggins (Newcastle) – 3 
Aspen Aguirre (Powell) – 2 
Priscilla Reynosa (Powell) – 2 
Joey Haire (Powell) – 2 
Emma Carr (Douglas) – 2 
Julie Cervantes (Jackson) – 2 
Ashly Nieters (Cody) – 2 
Cassie Hengel (Buffalo) - 2 
Lindsay Crane (Lander) - 2 
Y. Saucedo (Torrington) - 2 
Rili Luthi (Star Valley) - 2 
Kenedey Brog (Star Valley) – 2 
Shayla Patterson (Star Valley) – 1 
Shantay Robinson (Star Valley) – 1 
Stephanie Strang (Star Valley) - 1 
Hannah Williams (Newcastle) – 1 
Abby Gray (Newcastle) – 1 
Megan Logan (Newcastle) – 1 
Grace Peterson (Newcastle) - 1 
Chrissy Deavor (Buffalo) – 1 



Livi Glassock (Buffalo) – 1 
Nicole Thiele (Buffalo) – 1 
Shea Musselman (Buffalo) - 1 
Aspen Aguirre (Powell) – 1 
Emily Ulrich (Lander) – 1 
Morgan Gramlich (Lander) – 1 
Gwyn Huff (Lander) - 1 
Chloe Winkler (Cody) - 1 
Courtney Kershner (Douglas) – 1 
Kelsie Soto (Douglas) - 1 
Taylor Henwood (Douglas) – 1 
Carly King (Worland) – 1 
A. Mitchell (Torrington) – 1 
A. Riley (Torrington) – 1 
Stacy Gutierrez (Torrington) - 1 
Elisa DeForest (Pinedale) – 1 
Cecilia Brenker (Pinedale) - 1 
Rachel Fairbanks (Jackson) – 1 
Lizeth Munoz-Meza (Rawlins) - 1 
 
Individual Saves: 
 
River Dauwen (Pinedale) – 213 
Courtney Kershner (Douglas) - 209 
Kaitlin McDaniel (Rawlins) – 191 
Gabby Hirsch (Powell) - 138 
Raven Johnson (Cody) - 113 
Kiley Myers (Buffalo) – 109 
Abby Hamilton (Lander) - 108 
Aubrey Goodrick (Worland) – 86 
Rylee Burmester (Star Valley) - 75 
Kelsey Wood (Newcastle) – 74 
Brittney Anderson (Torrington) – 38 
Paige Asbell (Jackson) - 24 
Gabby Hirsch (Powell) – 20 
Kamryn Lundee (Jackson) – 18 
Rylee Clark (Torrington) – 12 
Hannah McEndree (Worland) – 6 
Haley Hight (Douglas) – 5 
Alex Castilleja (Rawlins) - 5 
Faith Friend (Pinedale) – 3 
Heather Michaelis (Newcastle) – 2 
Isabella Currie (Star Valley) - 2 
Savannah Miller (Pinedale) - 2 
Abigail A-F (Pinedale) – 1 
Nancy Aguirre (Pinedale) – 1 
A. Sherbeyn (Torrington) - 1 
N. Davila (Torrington) - 1 
 
 
 



 
Goal Differential: (Goals scored in shootouts do not apply to the team stats, nor does 
the extra point a team gets for winning a shootout.) 
 
Team:   Goals Scored: Goals Allowed: Differential: 
Worland   54   25   +29 
Jackson   37   8   +29 
Cody    32   9   +23 
Star Valley   29   13   +16 
Lander    37   23   +14 
Newcastle   32   30   +2 
Buffalo    28   35   -7 
Powell    22   31   -9 
Torrington   30   40   -10 
Pinedale   5   40   -35 
Douglas   8   62   -54 
Rawlins   3   81   -78 


